TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM735598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Copitrak Inc.		12/31/2012	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	0956899 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company	
Street Address:	One Wayside Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	unlimited liability company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2013830	COPITRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623210

Email: joe.phu@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Joe Phu

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17258-137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Phu
SIGNATURE:	/Joe Phu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Copitrak to 0956899 Assignment 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0537

900701660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, Copitrak Inc., a Canada corporation, located and doing business at 8390 Mayrand Avenue, Montreal, H4P 2C9, Quebec, Canada ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark COPITRAK, and is the owner of the following United States trademark registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DateCOPITRAK2013830November 5, 1996

WHEREAS, 0956899 B.C. Unlimited Liability Company, a British Columbia unlimited liability company, located and doing business at One Wayside Road, Burlington, MA 01803 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all common law rights in the COPITRAK trademark and associated good will that Assignor may have owned, as well as the trademark registration referenced above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of December 31, 2012, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have owned in the COPITRAK trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration thereof.

Executed on December 31, 2012

Copitrak Inc.

Name: Mark Levine

Title: President

5267610

RECORDED: 06/17/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0538